Ideal for the culturing cells, the Incu-Shaker CO2 Mini combines a precision CO2  incubation chamber with an integral
orbital shaker, providing the optimum conditions for suspension cell culture.
With our unique and proprietary heat distribution technology, the incubator provides the highest levels of
temperature accuracy with minimal fluctuation (within 0.1°C).  The six-side heating system in combination with a
low speed internal fan uniformly spreads air throughout the stainless steel chamber (without air exchange from the
external environment).  For applications requiring solely gravity convection, this internal fan can be disabled,
significantly reducing the concern of sample to sample contamination.
A beltless motor drive provides a horizontally circular shaking motion at a consistent 19mm orbit.   The included

H1000-MR with Adjustable MAGic Clamp (H1000-MR-CMB)
* At a set tempertaure of 37.0°C
Ordering Information:
H3501* Incu-Shaker CO2  Mini, with non-slip rubber mat platform (9.5 x 11.5in.)
H2300-REG Optional CO2   gas regulator
MAGic Clamp Accessories
H1000-MR MAGic Clamp Universal Platform, 9.5 x 11.5 inch
H1000-MR-CMB MAGic Clamp Adjustable Flask Clamp, for 125, 250 & 500ml
Erlenmeyer flasks (max. 12 x 125ml, 8 x 250ml or 5 x 500ml)
H1000-MR-50 Magic Clamp Flask Clamp, for 50ml Erlenmeyer flask (max. 20)
H1000-MR-125 Magic Clamp Flask Clamp, for 125ml Erlenmeyer flask (max. 12)
H1000-MR-250 Magic Clamp Flask Clamp, for 250ml Erlenmeyer flask (max. 8)
H1000-MR-500 Magic Clamp Flask Clamp, for 500ml Erlenmeyer flask (max. 5)
H1000-MR-1000 Magic Clamp Flask Clamp, for 1L Erlenmeyer flask (max. 4)
H1000-MR-MP Magic Clamp Flask Clamp, for microplates (max. 4)
H1000-MR-T15 Magic Clamp Tube Rack, 32 x 15ml (max. 2)
H1000-MR-T50 Magic Clamp Tube Rack, 15 x 50ml (max. 2)
H1000-MR-1550 Magic Clamp Tube Rack, 32 x 15ml (max. 1)
H1000-MR-T600 Magic Clamp Tube Rack, 4 x 500/600ml bottles
H1000-MR-TSR Magic Clamp Slanted Tube Rack Holder, holds tube racks at an adjustable angle
Additional Accessories
H1000-P-MP Dedicated Platform, 4 x microplates
H1000-P-SP Universal Spring Platform
*115V with USA Plug.  For 230V with EU plug, add (-E)
Fig. 1. Temperature Ramping Chart:  Chamber temperature progression
from room temperature to a set temperature of 37.0°C.  Shows the set temperature
reached in under 30 minutes and holds steady within 0.1C of 37.0C throughout the